Yo

3

I —

cePY

| cory @,@5

" .1Fr0m,

Sanjai Kumar Pathak

~H/o Late Smt. Shikha Péthak ACIM-VIith, Ghaz;abad

KA-14, Kaushambu Gha2|abad

To,

Sri V.C. Gupta .

Hon'ble the District Judge, Ghazmbad BY HAND
Reference: Shikha/ACIM/ arrears dated - 30.04.2011

Subject: Arrears of salary, earned leave and medical leave encashment
Respected Sir,

You are aware that Mrs. Shikha Pathak, ACIM-VII, Ghaziabad left for
heavenly abode on 07.03.2011.

The undersigned is husband of Late Shikha Pathak. Kindly clear the
arrears of salary, earned leave encashment and medical leave encashment
due to her. An application for Reimbursement of medical claim is being filed
separately.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and expedite the matter.
Encl: Copy of death certificate of Shikha Pathak

Regards

Sanjai Kumar Pathak
Contact no. 9868262260



A

. 16 QO&~ Q s
“*From, Q

Sanjai Kumar Pathak _

H/o Late Smt. Shikha Pathak, Ex ACIM-VIIth, Ghaziabad
KA-14, Kaushambi, Ghaziabad

McBile: 91-9958999737, 9868262260

Email: pathaklawyer@rediffmail.com

To,
Sri Maharani Din
Deputy Registrar (M)
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
10.09.2012

Subject: Medical bill reimbursement of Late Shikha Pathak.

Respected Sir,

My wife mrs. Shikha Pathak, Ex. ACIM-VII, Ghaziabad was suffering
from Acute Myeloid Leukaemia (Blood Cancer) since December 2006 and died
on 07.03.2011 at AIIMS during the treatment.

She was hospitalised for the treatment in the years 2007, 2010 and
2011. All the medical bills during hospitalization, in original, have already been
submitted and duly acknowledged. The details whereof are given be|£)w;

Year 2007
BILL AMOUNT 6,88,901/- AMOUNT SANCTIONED Rs. 5,52,471/-
BILL AMOUNT 1,91,133/-  AMOUNT SANCTIONED Rs. 1,46,610/-
BILL AMOUNT 1,20,799/-  AMOUNT SANCTIONED Rs.  79,778/-
BILL AMOUNT 23,816/- AMOUNT SANCTIONED Rs.  17,846/-

H LN =

YEAR 2010
S. BILL AMOUNT Rs. 8,18,237/- AMOUNT SANCTIONED Rs. 7,46,673/-

YEAR 2011
6. BILL AMOUNT Rs. 5,67,307/-

Till date according to information received by me, sanction for reimbursement
of Rs. 5,52,471 (serial no. 1) has been granted vide letter dated 08.09.2011.



17 Qﬁ'}{"‘( %f

' ™
a *Sanction for reimbursement of Rs. 7,46,673/-(serial no. 5) has been granted
| vide letter dated 14.05.2012. I have no other intimation. Since late Shikha
Pathak had been given an advance of Rs. 9 lakhs, therefore, the amount of
advance has to be adjusted against the total reimbursement to be made.

However, I have not received any reimbursement so far.

Against a total reimbursement claim of Rs. 24,10,193/- , an amount of
Rs. 15,43,378/- has been sanctioned so far and I am not aware e__about the
status of reimbursement of Rs. 5,67,307/-(serial no.6).

It is, therefore, after adjustment of advance of Rs. 9,00,000/- an
amount of Rs. 6,43,378/- already sanctioned and Rs. 5,67,307/- for the

treatment in 2011 needs to be reimbursed expeditiously.

Kindly look into the matter and expedite.
Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Regards

=
SanjaiKumar Pathak
H/o Late Smt. Shikha Pathak, Ex. ACIJM-VIIth, Ghaziabad

CC: 1. The District Judge, Ghaziabad
2. Under Secretary, Appointment Section-IV, Govt. of U.P., Lucknow



. 85
7 * From %di
" Silikha Pathak ' :
, Addi Chief Judicial Magistrate -7, Ghaziabad | :
A Admitied in AILMS since 8" June 2010 for treatment of BLOOD CANCER

- 29-Jul-10-
Shriurendra Bahadur CoL S . . “URGENT .
Joint Registrar (M) - K | _ - ' '

High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

. . _ Through speciai messenger
Through . _ '
-The District Judge

E\ga‘Ziabad. }]‘_ Bq%__d %"000“\} "

Sub: Re-submission of medical reimbursement claim -
N‘ Ref: Your letter No. 11271/1V-3226/Admin-A 1 Sec dated 20-7-2010 -

Respected Sir:

Kindly take reference of your above letter. As directed by you I am
re-submitting my Original medical bills for the treatment undergone by
me for Blood Cancer in 2007. The following is the detail of all the bills
being re-submitted by me:

1. Original Bill amounting to Rs 5,52,471/- Rupees five lakhs
fifty two thousand four hundred seventy one (actual amount

Rs-688901/-)

2. Original Bill amounting to Rs 1,46,610/- (rupees one lakh
forty six thousand six hundred ten) (actual amounting to Rs
1,91,133/-) '

3. Original Bill amounting to Rs  79,778/- (rupees seventy nine
thousand seven hundred seventy eight) (actual bill amounting
to rupees 1,20, 799/-)

4. Original Bill amounting to Rs 17, 846 (seventeen thousand
eight hundred forty six) (actual amounting to Rs 23, 816/)-

You are humbly and earnestly requested to do the needful.

Yours faithfg“y,

S8 ()
5%‘&\ Lc/g“’ioc‘
ikha . .

Cc: Under Secretary, Appointment Section-4, Lucknow.

st N2 pon 22200

Porwarded oS, Indox. edntloy-

-
dasioked.

DERTED TS NIRRT ¢ R s R iy

. . . P e e e
et e T TR ; ¢



o g - : | | S
mwﬁza’ﬂg? ' _ %ﬂ" 85
ya [, - ] '

SRR Ly :

Ridn ¥ ﬂ\ o j/
fren N

WWSFWT_ ‘ L TG i%am&qwm-zon |

R Mﬁwmmwwuﬁﬁ? “ﬁm“*"%ﬁmm“&m‘*’

- g
eIy,

| | wgwﬁmmﬁwm () A O, JERER 3 W W0-3702/
TR—13226 / TeA-T-1-8 -R® 2822011 & Wl § B T & &1 Py g0 @ &6 9am ey
R Fer (e Redl) Framaeh 1946 aumeiE 1968 @ R A Rifdew o & wrAR
H0-1209 / Gfa—6-2004 /96 1. Retis 982004 H fiRa Wil & onfA A wowwe wEwcw Aweh
ARl o, AW T S ARG, MORERE @ ww d AR wifa 3R afved e Red
A, ST 1 RAE 28122006 N 0722007 T B T fAfdew W EU W & WK T0 552,471/ -
(G0 Ul AR A TR AR T FHEER ) aﬁuﬁqﬁﬁwaﬁaﬁwﬁr&mﬁsxmmélm
mﬁw@rﬁmﬁa/mlwﬁw d
- T Wiew R WG B Frfed T To-728/Q-4-08-53 (4) /07 R 20 A 2008 G
mﬁmmm 9,00,000::00 (W0 =Y o1 AF) & WU TG B T |
- % gffEn w R ol B e g g Rl ofm @ sfefw o ok afim @ s
28 R 21 ARy wra R T @ e afim @ el S R e ¥ R o I | e

ﬁ?am @ YA §a g g A - )

/ Sar @ e R @l on-012 B AR TEE B R G- B
T RIS 2614-RT TR o eR-10s-Rifte 3k &g mrmv:ﬁ?—oa fren W@ e araw
-9 fafteny @ & W gier AR

) 5- g7 iy fim fam & el e ‘ﬁ()mnx/n foE-1682011 # U< I WeAlA W
a fRd g € ,
T A |

wﬁu,.

-
(@ iz aeTgy)

. . q.ﬁ_@ Hﬁa
WE-511(1) / A-4-2011-53(4) / 2007, TEREATS |

wfferfd, ﬁmﬁf@mﬁwﬁwmmmﬁa@%qﬁf&a—

- TERIEGR, YER FoN SAREE |
)Vz/ TR, I e, ARAR |

3= HRER, MREEE |
Xha IR FRE, PR, T TS, FHERIS |
e il R wow, IR g e ARsT-7, TR |

. & TR HI q,
S )




| e

EORL I
" EI-3344 / Q—4—2011-53(4) / 2007
Jar ¥, R
frgfad T4 o . A RA® |y A 2012
fawz— w0 Sl Rrar ues, I T ARG Age—7 miEe @ fiidta w ag
eI 1 wfagft | '
TB1ed,

s Rwee wgwm fews (W) "o I AMed, FOEEE 0 19607/
TR-3226 /TS0 (1) ¥ foAi 23122011 & Wl # 9 ¥® F& &1 few g 7 6 0 %o
W Ha Rifear uRet fammaen 2011 % fka widusi & o 5f Tawie w@o siwd R
o, AR T ARG ARRGT—7 MRERT 3 T30 $ TR A ARdE e W,
Reeh & RTid 0862010 ¥ 0192010 7% g T Ffbc W g0 @ & WG 0= 7,46,673=00
(w0 wIT orE Dl g9 B A fear 79) @ oyl 5 99 @ wed gl gem axd &)
Sa T A GRiRE f{e/a9a qerey § e 8
2~ N ST S G728 / A-4—08-53(4) /2007 fFE 20 A 2008 ERI Wi fufde
AW o= 9,00,000=00 (%0 A ARG AH) ¥ W AARH HRA-511/q1-4-2011 53(4) /2007 f&AE 8.9.
2011 ERT W0 552471/~ @1 GRS fBa1 O &1 2| o 3@ ey A wo= 347,529/~ @
FEe Tod e § U ava §¢ AT AR %0 3,99,144 /(W0 A G FAFE EOR 0% Al
Tarford w13) @l e fhar | 7E gl @ s 6 g 9o a6 S
@ A 8| Al O o Rl i Wi &t A s W wemer a) forar o | 7 g
b o & g9 e &1 e @ @ TRl e g
3- I W AN de @ A el af 2012-2013 AW ARE B ICH W42 D I
A 2014—TT  TRT-AIoRR—105-Rifde iR Jema Arer-09 WRAIRS  RITeRI—49
© Rifee T @ AW e AR | ‘ |

— T IR R AT & o en-wliR) 410/x /12 fAE 0152012 H oI It
Teufa ¥ 9 5 W @ 8 ' . - ‘ '
X — T2 |

I,

/
(rofta )
v A |



o o w®

"-W_SB%a%S%)g%mmém'
= hREeR, SR R geeEe B
| 'Zi,';mmm'
. ﬁ?ﬂ*ﬁ ﬂTf\lrIWHI & T e ARRE T IRO3N0B0T0-14
6~ TS gH|

Digitally signed by Sgnt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 }6:03:34 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:03:34+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




